
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
OATH HOLDINGS INC. and 
OATH INC.,  
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 13-920-VAC 

 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Plaintiff Arendi S.A.R.L. respectfully submits this notice of its appeal to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit. Plaintiff appeals from the District Court’s March 

31, 2022, Memorandum Opinion and Order granting Defendants’ Motion for Summary 

Judgment of Non-Infringement (D.I. Nos. 327, 328). This notice of appeal is timely under 

Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1)(A) because it is “filed with the district clerk within 

30 days after entry of the judgment or order appealed from.” 

As part of this notice of appeal, Plaintiff submits the required filing fee and respectfully 

requests the district clerk to prepare the record on appeal pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate 

Procedure 10(a). Plaintiff will order from the reporter a transcript of such part of the proceedings 

not already on file as the appellant considers necessary, as required by Federal Rule of Appellate 

Procedure 10(b)(1)(A). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Case 1:13-cv-00920-VAC-JLH   Document 343   Filed 05/02/22   Page 1 of 2 PageID #: 14463



2 

Dated:  May 2, 2022 
 
SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 
 
Seth Ard (pro hac vice) 
Max Straus (pro hac vice) 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
Tel: (212) 336-8330 
sard@susmangodfrey.com 
mstraus@susmangodfrey.com  

 
John Lahad (pro hac vice) 
Ibituroko-Emi Lawson (pro hac vice) 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
jlahad@susmangodfrey.com  
 
Kalpana Srinivasan (pro hac vice) 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel: (310) 789-3106 
ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com  
 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
 
/s/ Neal C. Belgam          
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com  
eormerod@skjlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Arendi S.A.R.L. 
 
 

Kemper Diehl (pro hac vice) 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: (206) 516-3880 
kdiehl@susmangodfrey.com  
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